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Warning

(o[°W Betrifft Stellantriebe mit Prod.-Datum bis Mai 2012: oW Gaelder for motorer med fremstillingsdato indtil maj 2012:
Verletzungsgefahr bei gebrochenem Gehause oder Deckel Fare for tilskadekomst, hvis huset eller daekslet er itu
Stellantrieb NIE vom Ventil demontieren (herumfliegende Teile) Motoren m& ALDRIG skilles fra ventilen (Igsrevne dele kan
Ventil-Stellantriebskombination als ganze Einheit demontieren flyve rundt)

Siemens zur Analyse und Entsorgung zusenden Ventil og motor skal tages ned i ét stykke
Neues Stellgerat vorschriftgemass montieren Send til Siemens for eftersyn og bortskaffelse

Stellantriebe ab Juli 2012 konnen ohne Gefahr demontiert werden Monter ny ventil og motor i overensstemmelse med monteringsvejledningen

Motorer fra og med juli 2012 kan frakobles uden risiko
Sl Refers to actuators with a production date prior to May 2012: o]l Dotyczy sitownikéw wyprodukowanych do maja 2012:
Risk of injury with broken housing or cover W razie uszkodzenia obudowy lub pokrywy na skutek
nadzwyczajnego uderzenia hydraulicznego NIGDY nie
odiaczaj sitownika od zaworu - RYZYKO OBRAZEN (szybko

Dismount valve and actuator as a whole unit poruszajace sig czeséci). Demontuj sitownik razem z zaworem
Send to Siemens for analysis and disposal jako jedng catosé.

Mount new valve and actuator according to mounting instructions
Actuators from July 2012 onwards can be disassembled without risk.

NEVER disassemble actuator from valve (flying debris)

W yslij do Siemens w celu analizy i utylizacji
Zamontuj nowy zawor z sitownikiem zgodnie z instrukcjg montazu
Sitowniki wyprodukowane od lipca 2012 mozna bezpiecznie zdemontowac.

i@l Concerne servomoteurs avec date de prod. jusqu’en mai 2012: %4l Plati pro pohony s datem vyroby do kvétna 2012
Risque de blessure avec la commande manuelle ou le Nebezpeé€i vzniku Grazu s rozbitym krytem nebo vikem
couvercle cassé. NIKDY nedemontujte pohon od ventilu (Iétajici Glomky)

SV

Ne jamais séparer le servomoteur de la vanne (piéces Demontujte ventil a pohon jako celek

vc,)lantes). o Poslete do Siemensu na analyzu a likvidaci
Démonter la vanne et le servomoteur comme une unité entiére. Montujte novy ventil a pohon podle mont&znich navods

Envoyer ['unité entiére & Siemens pour analyse ] . Pohony od &ervence 2012 mohou byt demontovany bez nebezpeéi.
Monter la nouvelle vanne et le servomoteur selon les instructions de

montage.

Les servomoteurs & partir de juillet 2012 peuvent étre démontés sans danger

Betraffande manoverdon med tillverkn. datum t.o.m maj 2012: [RLISM A 2012. m&jusig gyartott szelepallité motorokra vonatkozik:
Risk for skada vid trasig holje eller kdpa Sérlilésveszély torott burkolat, vagy fedél esetén

Demontera ALDRIG stélldonet fran ventilen (kringflygande SOHA NE bontsa le a szelepmozgatét a szeleprél (szétrepuld
delar) darabok)

Demontera ventil och stalldon som en enhet Szelep-szelepmozgaté kombinéaciot egységként szerelje le
Skicka till Siemens fér analys och skrotning Kiildje el a Siemens részére bevizsgalas és hulladékkezelés céljabol
Montera ny ventil och stélldon enligt monteringsanvisning Az (] szelepet és szelepmozgatot az eléirasoknak megfeleléen szerelje
Manéverdon fr.o.m juli 2012 kan utan risk demonteras A 2012. julius elétti szelepallité motorok veszély nélkiil leszerelhet6k
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)1l Betreft servomotoren met prod.datum tot mei 2012: ZXETIKA ME TOUG KIVNTAPEG HE NUEPOHNVIA TTAPAYWYAG WG TO
Letselgevaar bij gebroken huis of deksel Mdio 2012:
Aandrijving nooit van afsluiter demonteren Kivduvog TpaupaTtiopou amo 1o mePiBANUa i} To KAAUpHA.
(rondvliegende onderdelen) MHN aTToGUVOPHOAOYROETE TOV KIVTHPA OTF6 TO CWHA TNG
Afsluiter en aandrijving als geheel demonteren Bavag (kivduvog TpauuaTicyou atré palouara)
Naar Siemens sturen voor analyse en verwijdering ATtroouvdéoTe T BAva Kal TOV KIVATAPA oav éva owpa
Monteer nieuwe afsluiter en aandrijving volgens montage instructies ATI0GTOAA 0T Siemens yia éAeyX0 Kal KATAOTPOPN
Servomotoren vanaf juli 2012 kunnen zonder gevaar worden gedemonteerd TOTOBETHOTE T VEG BAVA KaI TOV KIVATHPA CUMQUVA LIE TIC OBNYIES
eykardoTaong
O1 kivnTApeg a1rd ToVv loUAI0 2012 pTTopolv va atroouvappuoAoynBouv xwpig
Kivduvo
it Riguarda servomotori con data di produzione entro maggio KacaeTcs cepBonpuBoaoB, npousBeaeHHbIx Ao masa 2012 r.:
2012: WmeeTca onacHOCTL Nony4YeHUs TpaBMbl B criy4ae
Pericolo di lesioni con custodia o coperchio rotto NoBpEeXAEHUA Kopnyca Unm KpbiLKn
Non smontare MAI l'attuatore dalla valvola (parti volanti) HUKOI'AA He oTcoeauHANTe NpUBOA OT KNnanaHa (onacHocTb
Smontare la valvola e I'attuatore insieme come se fosse un BbIIETalOWMUX OCKOIKOB)
Corpo unico OcyulecTBNANTe AEMOHTaX NPMBOAA C KNanaHoM, Kak
Inviare entrambi a Siemens per I'analisi e lo smaltimento eaAunHoro uerioro
Montare una nuova valvola e attuatore secondo le istruzioni di montaggio Hanpaensitte B komnannio CUMEHC Anst aHanvaa v ytunusaumum
| servomotori prodotti a partire da luglio 2012 si possono smontare senza CriefyeT ycTaHaBMBaTh HOBbIE MPUBOA U KNanaH COrfacHo UHCTPYKLMM Mo
alcun rischio MOHTaxy.
CepBonpuBoabl, NponsBoauMble ¢ nons 2012 r., moryt 6biTb 6€3 pucka
AEMOHTUPOBAHbI
[l Koskee toimilaitteita, joiden valmistuspaiva on ollut WEEAPFARE 2012 4 5 B U HEE5:
ioukkokkuurtlun .2012 aStI:.k..I. cotelo tai K - " SERBRT L BHASGE
oukkaantumisvaara mikali kotelo tai kansi on rikki NN _
Toimilaitetta El SAA irroittaa venttiilista (lentavét osat) RIEAAT LR EATES CIR)T G R
imilai N NN - N M=
. L ) TR TR AT B AR — A AR BEAT 3 8D
Irroita venttiili ja toimilaite yhtena kappaleena e A 1 e e o
b o . ) e b WA IR TN T F AT 2307 A0 25 EAL 2T
Laheta Siemensille tutkittavaksi ja havitettavaksi e 2 ) 3 5 1 TR T 2
Asenna uusi venttiili ja toimilaite asennusohjeen mukaisesti ;F(’)fz“gt7 HL U\TE(E’ I&z‘j}éj%ﬁfu ;(T P
Toimilaitteita, joiden valmistuspéivéa on heindkuun 2012 jalkeen, voidaan RHIE PR
irrottaa vaaratta.
S Afecta a los actuadores con fecha de prod. hasta mayo 2012: 20125 AURIc SN 7 7 Faz—&X—IZDWT, BT
Riesgo de lesiones por carcasa o cubierta dafiada WK CHERLIZEL:
NUNCA desmontar el actuador de la valvula Ay FEABR LGS, rIcMsioins &,
Desmontar valvula y actuador como una sola pieza FHOEBREY.
Enviar a Slem'ens para poder ser analizado . . FHOFAT—HR—% LTSI E,
Montar una valvula y actuador nuevos de acuerdo a las instrucciones de . _
montaje 799"11_9_&/\)l¢j§_{*-671‘-§—hto
Los actuadores a partir de julio 2012 puede desmontarse sin peligro. NILTHRBFICKE L, ARIRGHAEICRVNVT I FaT—42—%2EL<H
AATTELY,
20127 ANRBCEES N7 2 F 2 T— R~ RECWMOIT &N T
&&7
8
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YYMMDDX de  Typenschild en Typeplate
ACXXV 1 Antriebstyp 1 Actuator type
50/60 Hz 2 Herkunftsland 2 Country of origin
Xx VA 3 Produktionsdatum 3 Production date
IP54 4 Spannungsversorgung 4 Supply voltage
5T 20 5 Netzfrequenz 5 Mains frequency
6 Leistungsaufnahme 6 Power consumption
7 Schutzart 7 Protection type
8 Umgebungstemperatur 8 Ambient temperature
fr Plaque signalétique sV Méarkskylt nl Typeplaatje
1 Type entrainement 1 Drifttyp 1 Motortype
2 Pays d'origine 2 Ursprungsland 2 Land van herkomst
3 Date de production 3 Tillverkningsdatum 3 Productiedatum
4 Tension d’alimentation 4 Spanningsmatning 4 Voeding
5 Fréquence réseau 5 Natfrekvens 5 Netfrequentie
6 Puissance absorbée 6 Effektforbrukning 6 Vermogensopname
7 Type de protection 7 Skyddsklass 7 Beschermingsgraad
8 Température ambiante 8 Omgivningstemperatur 8 Omgevingstemperatuur
it Targhetta del tipo fi Tyyppikilpi es | Placa de caracteristicas
1 Tipo di trasmissione 1 Kayttolaitetyyppi 1 Tipo de accionamiento
2 Paese di origine 2 Alkuperéamaa 2 Pais de origen
3 Data di produzione 3 Valmistuspaivamaara 3 Fecha de produccion
4 Alimentazione della tensione 4 Jannitesyotto 4 Alimentacion de tension
5 Frequenza di rete 5 Verkkotaajuus 5 Frecuencia de red
6 Potenza assorbita 6 Tehonotto 6 Consumo de potencia
7 Tipo di protezione 7 Kotelointiluokka 7 Tipo de proteccion
8 Temperatura ambientale 8 Ympériston lampétila 8 Temperatura ambiental
da Typeskilt pl Tabliczka znamionowa cz | Typovy Stitek
1 Motortype 1 Typ napedu 1 Typ pohonu
2 Oprindelsesland 2 Kraj pochodzenia 2 Zemeé plvodu
3 Fremstillingsdato 3 Data produkcji 3 Datum vyroby
4 Strgmforsyning 4 Napiecie zasilajgce 4 Elektrické napajeni
5 Netfrekvens 5 Czestotliwos¢ napigcia 5 Sitové frekvence
6 Effektforbrug 6 Pobor mocy 6 Pfikon
7 Beskyttelsesklasse 7 Stopien ochrony 7 Stupen kryti
8 Omgivelsestemperatur 8 Temperatura otoczenia 8 Okolni teplota
hu Tipustabla el Emiypagn TeXVIKwV TTAnpo@opiwv ru | Tabnuyka c OCHOBHbIMM
TeXHU4eCKMmMun gaHHbIMU
1 Hajtoma tipusa 1 TUTT0G OUCTANATOG Kivnong 1 Tun npuBoga
2 Szarmazasi orszag 2 Xwpa mTpoéAeuang 2 CTtpaHa nponcxoxaeHus
3 Gyartas datuma 3 Huepounvia rapaywyng 3 [ara nponsBoacTea
4 Aramellatas 4 Tdon dikTuou 4 OnekTponuTaHve
5 Hélozati frekvencia 5 ZuxvéTnTta SIKTUOU 5 YacTtora cetn
6 Teljesitményfelvétel 6 Atroppo@oUpevn I0XUG 6 MoTpebnsiemasi MOLLHOCTb
7 Védelem fajtaja 7 Eidog mmpooTaciag 7 Knacc 3awmThbl
8 Kornyezeti hémérséklet 8 O¢eppokpacia TePIBAAAOVTOG 8 TemnepaTypa okpyxatoLLen
cpeabl
zh g ip | Fv—trr47
1 Hshas A 1 77 F2aL—R—KAT
2 JRMEH 2 A
3 AEHM 3 BGEHH
4 YR AL 4 HIRE L
5 HL YA A 5 EUAN &
6  IhFE 6 W
7 RyRA 7 R A 7
8 RS 8 JE PR
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SKD32.21/ SKD32.51 / SKD 82.51 (..U) SKD62 (..U, ..UA)
de  Notstellfunktion
€N Spring return
fr Retour a zero

SV Snabbstangning

nl Nulspanningsterugloop X
it comando di emergenza in chiusura

fi  Jousipalautus M

€S Muelle de retorno NN

N Y1Y2 21
da  spring return

©
8
N
g
3
S
8

Pl Funkcja bezpieczenistwa A

CZ  Zpétna pruzina

hu  veszleallité funkcié (rugds visszatérités)
el EAaripio eravagopdg

f'U " MpyxuHHBIA BO3BpaT

zh  @EE S

I 2FYvo5)a—=>
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de | Betriebsmittel nl | Apparatuur da | Periferiudstyr el | Zuokeuég
en | Field devices it | Dispositivi di campo pl | Urzadzenia peryferyjne ru | MepudepuitHbie yctpoinctea
fr | Equipement fi | Kenttalaitteet cz | Vnégjsi zarizeni zh | Bl
sv | Periferiutrustning es | Equipos de campo / Periféricos hu | Terepi eszkozok ip | FBid#as
F1 F2 =3 F4 N... Y...
de | Temperatur- Frostschutzthermostat. Klemmen 1-2 schliessen bei |Temperatur- Frostschutzwachter mit 0...1000 Q Ausgang, z.B. Regler Stell-
begrenzer Frostgefahr / Fuhlerbruch wachter QAF21.. oder QAF61.. (nur mit SKB62UA, SKC62UA) antriebe
en | Temperature Frost protection thermostat. Terminal 1-2 closes with | Temperatur Frost protection monitor with 0...1000 Q signal output, Controller Actuators
limiter frost hazard / interrupted temperature sensor detector e.g. QAF21.. or QAF61.. (only SKB62UA, SKC62UA)
fr Limiteur de Thermostat antigel. La borne 1-2 se ferme en cas de |Temperatur Thermostat antigel avec signal de sortie 0...1000 Q,par | Régulateur |Servo-
température gel / coupure de sonde detector ex. QAF21.. ou QAF61.. (SKB62UA, SKC62UA moteurs
seulement)
SV | Temperatur- Frysskyddstermostat. Kontakten sluter (plint 1-2) vid |Temperaturvakt | Frysvakt med 0...1000 Q-utgéng, t.ex. QAF21.. eller Regulator Stélldon
begrénsare frysfara / givaravbrott QAF61.. (endast med SKB62UA, SKC62UA)
nl | Temperatuur- Vorstbeveiligingsthermostaat. contact 1-2 sluit bij Minimaal- Vorstbeveiligingsthermostaat met 0...1000 Q signaal- Regelaar Servomotor
begrenzer vorstgevaar / voelerbreuk thermostaat uitgang, b.v. QAF21.. of QAF61.. (alleen op SKB62UA,
SKC62UA)
it Limitatore di Termostato protezione antigelo. Morsetti 1-2 chiusi  [Controllo Controllo protezione antigelo con segnale in uscita Regolatore |Attuatore
temperatura con pericolo gelo / sensore di temperatura interrotto. (temperatura 0...1000 Q, es. QAF21.. 0 QAF61.. (solo per SKB62UA,
SKC62UA)
fi Lampétilan- Jaatymissuojatermostaatti. Koskettimet 1-2 Lampétila-anturi | Jaatymissuoja, 0...1000 Q lahtdviestilla, esim. QAF21.. | Saadin Toimi-
rajoitin sulkeutuvat jaatymisen uhatessa / lampétila-anturin tai QAF61.. (vain SKB62UA, SKC62UA) moottorit
hajotessa
es | Limitador de Termostato proteccion antihielo. Terminal 1-2 cierra |Sonda de Monitor proteccién antihielo con sefial de salida 0...1000 | Controlador |Actuador
temperatura con riesgo de hielo/ sonda de temperatura temperatura Q, p.e. QAF21.. 0 QAF61.. (s6lo SKB62UA, SKC62UA)
interrumpida
da | Temperatur- Frostbeskyttelsestermostat. Terminal 1-2 lukker ved |Temperatur fgler | Frostbeskyttelsesovervagning med 0...1000 Q signal- Regulator Motorer
begraenser frostfare / afbrudt temperaturfgler udgang, fx QAF21.. eller QAF61.. (kun SKB62UA,
SKC62UA)
pl | Ogranicznik Termostat przeciwzamarzaniowy. Styk 1-2 zamknigty | Czujnik Monitor przeciwzamarzaniowy z sygnatem wyjsciowym | Regulator Sitowniki
temperatury przy ryzyku zamarzniecia / przerwie czujnika temperatury 0...1000 Q np. QAF21.. lub QAF61.. (tylko SKB62UA,
temperatury SKC62UA)
cz | Bezpec¢nostni Protimrazovy termostat. Svorky 1-2 spinaji s Teplotni ¢idlo Monitor protimrazové ochrany s vystupnim signalem Regulator Pohony
termostat mrazem / rozpinaji teplotnim cidlem 0...1000 Q, napf. QAF21.. nebo QAF61.. (pouze
SKB62UA, SKC62UA)
hu | Homérséklet Fagyvédelmi termosztat. Fagyveszély esetén az 1-2 [H6mérsék-let Fagyvédelmi jezés 0...1000 Q kimend jellel, pl. QAF21... | Szabalyozé |Szelepmoz-
korlatozé kimenetek zarnak/ hémérséklet érzékel6 szakadas |jelz6 vagy QAF61... (csak SKB62UA, SKC62UA) gatod
el | ©eppooTatng OgPUOCTATNG AVTITTAYWTIKAG TTPOOTATING. AvixveuTig AvTITTaywTIKn TTpooTacia pe ofpa e§65ou 0...1000 Q , EAeykTrig Kivnmpag
Opiou AkpodékTEG 1-2 KAEIVOUV O€ KivOUVO TTayWwHaTog / Bepuokpaaciag .X. QAF21.. A QAF61.. (u6vo yia SKB62UA,
SIaKOTIAG aloOnTnpiou Bepuokpaaciog SKC62UA)
ru | Orpannuutens  |3awmTtHbIN TepmocTaT. Knemmbl 1-2 3amblikatotes Hatymk [atuvk 3awmThl OT 3amep3aHus ¢ curdanom 0...1000 Q, | KoHntponnep |Mpusoabl
Temneparypbl npwv yrpose 3amep3aHus / asapuu yCTponcTsa Temneparypsl Hanpumep, QAF21.. nnn QAF61.. (Tonbko SKB62UA,
SKC62UA)
Zh | EEREEE Wik R R AR / A b i b [ i 0~1000 Q {554 MPTRRT LA, W1 QAF2L.. | yayse i
A ok QAF6L.. (fX SKB62UA, SKC62UA i& )
F1-2 W&
jp [BREYIvE— |EEEHLEY—T. FHEKREFIC1-2AT0N, AHE  |&HIAY—F FEHEE=4—. 0..1000Q A /) EEE] FOFaT
il : QAF21.., QAF61.. (SKB62UA, SKC62UA D 7x) —5—
de | Anschlussklemmen nl | Aansluitklemmen da | Tilslutningsklemmer el | AkpodékTeg
en | Connection terminals it | Morsetti di collegamento pl | Listwa zaciskowa ru | Knemmai
fr Bornes de raccordement fi | Liittimet cz | Pripojovaci svorkovnice zh | B4+
sv | Anslutningsplintar es | Bornas de conexion hu | Csatlakozé terminalok ip | BT
L N G GO (=M) Y1 Y2 21 U Z 11
de |Phase|Neutralleiter |Systempotential Systemnull | Stellsignal AUF Stellsignal ZU Notstellfunktion Stellungs- Zwangs- Stellsignal Sequenz
anzeige steuerung
en |Phase|Neutral System potential System Control signal Control signal Spring return function | Position Override input |Control signal
neutral OPEN CLOSED indication sequence
fr |Phase|Neutre Potentiel du systéme |Zéro du Signal de Signal de Fonction de retour a Indicationde |Commande Séquence du signal
systeme commande commande zéro position forcée de posi-tionnement
OUVERT FERME
sv |Fas |Nolledare Systempotential Systemnoll | Styrsignal OPPNA | Styrsignal Snabbstéang- Lagesindikering| Tvangsstyrning |Styrsignal sekvens
STANGA ningsfunktion
nl |Fase [Nul Systeem-potentiaal |Systeemnul |Besturings- Besturings- Nulspanningsterugloop |Stand- Dwangsturing |Regelaar volgorde-
signaal OPEN signaal DICHT aanwijzing signaal
it |Fase [Neutro Fase del sistema Neutro del Segnale di Segnale di Funzione ritorno a Indicazione Comando di Controllo segnale di
sistema comando comando molla posiziona apertura forzata |sequenza
APERTO CHIUSO mento
fi |Vvaihe |Nollajohdin |Jarjestelmapotentiaali| Jarjestel- AUKI-ohjausviesti |KIINNI- Jousipalautustoiminto |Asennon Pakkoohjaus  |Saéatoviestien sarja
manolla ohjausviesti indikointi
es |Fase |Neutro Fase CA para Neutro CA  [Sefial de control |Sefial de control |Funcién muelle de Indicador de Entrada mando |Sefial fin de carrera
equipos para equipos |de APERTURA de CIERRE retorno posicién imperativo
da |Fase [Nulleder System-fase System-nul  |Styre-signal Styre-signal Spring return-funktion | Positions- Tvangs- Styresignal
ABNE LUKKE indikering styring sekvens
pl |Faza |Przewod Potencjat systemowy |Zero Sygnat sterujacy | Sygnat sterujacy  |Funkcja Wskaznik Wejscie Sygnat sterujacy
zerowy systemowe |OTWORZ ZAMKNIJ bezpieczenstwa potozenia forsujgce sekwenciji
cz |Faze |Nulovy vodi¢ |Systémovy potenciél |Systémova Ridici§ignél Rl’di(;l’ signal Havarijni funkce Indikace polohy | Vynucena Sekvence fidiciho
nula OTEVIRA ZAVIRA regulace signéalu
hu |Fazis |Nulla (N) Rendszer fazis Rendszer Vezérlgjel Vezérléjel ZARAS |Rugés visszatérités Pozici6- Felllvezér-lési |Vezérlgjel
nulla NYITAS visszajelzés bemenet szekvencia
el [®don|Oudétepog |ddaon Oudétepog [ ZAua eAéyyou 2AMa eAEyxou EAatripio eTravagopdg |'Evdeign 6éong |Eicodog TeppaTikr eTagn
ANOITMA KAEIZIMO TapaKagyng
AeiToupyiag
ru |®asza |Hentpans CuncremHbIn CuctemHas  |Ynpasn.curHan Ynpasn.curHan | ®yHKL.NPYXMHHOMO WHavkauua Bxon Ynp.curHan
noreHyunan HenTpanb OTKP 3AKP BO3Bparta NONMOXEeHNs nepeperynup. |nocrnegosaren.
M mE (wREELE |[WEDR HERRBL |BHES F BEES % WEEEIE BT mRRE s EHIES7H
Jp [1BE |HEE=21—|HEER HHER=2 |FEHES B HEMES B RTYLGYa— (BERT AHIES wE—r R
E 2% —rZL BE
Siemens Building Technologies 7431903250 M3250xx 2013-07-11 7/8

www.tecfeld.de




TeCFeLD

IHR HEIZUNGS- UND TANKTECHNIK GROSSHANDEL

©2010-2011 Siemens Switzerland Ltd

8/8 2013-07-11 M3250xx 74319032501 Siemens Building Technologies

www.tecfeld.de



	Siłowniki
	Κινητήρες


